RoHS Compliant
ATA Flash Drive 257-M
Value-added Specifications for Version VA2
October 8th, 2013
Version 1.2
Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261

14
© 2013 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.2
10. Product Ordering Information
10.1 Product Code Designations
AP  –  FD25  C  2  2  D  xxxxx  S – X X CM
Product Type
D=2.5 inched/180D with VA function
2.5 inch ATA Flash Drive
Apacer Product Code
Controller version
Outline
          180D Degree
Environmental Specification
S: RoHS + Halogen free Compliant
Flash Type (CM: Micron MLC)
Capacity:
0016G: 16GB
0032G: 32GB
0064G: 64GB
0128G: 128GB
0256G: 256GB
PCB Version
Temperature:
Blank: Standard
FW Version
ATA Flash Drive 257- M
AP-FD25C22DxxxxxS-XXCM
15
© 2013 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.2
10.2 Valid Combinations
10.2.1 VA Functions with Standard Temperature
Capacity Model Number
8GB AP-FD25C22D0008GS-2TM
16GB AP-FD25C22D0016GS-2TM
32GB AP-FD25C22D0032GS-2TM
64GB AP-FD25C22D0064GS-2CM
128GB AP-FD25C22D0128GS-2CM
10.2.2 VA Functions with Extended Temperature
Capacity Model Number
32GB AP-FD25C22E0032GS-W2CM
64GB AP-FD25C22E0064GS-W2CM
128GB AP-FD25C22E0128GS-W2CM
256GB AP-FD25C22E0256GS-W2CM
Note: Please consult with Apacer sales representatives for availabilities.
ATA Flash Drive 257- M
AP-FD25C22DxxxxxS-XXCM
16
© 2013 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.2
Revision History
Revision Date Description Remark
1.0 11/21/2012 Official release
1.1 11/29/2012 Added extended temperature feature
1.2 10/08/2013 Added jumper setting drawing
ATA Flash Drive 257- M
AP-FD25C22DxxxxxS-XXCM
17
© 2013 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.2
Global Presence
Taiwan (Headquarters)
Apacer Technology Inc.
1F., No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist.,
New Taipei City 236, Taiwan R.O.C.
Tel: 886-2-2267-8000
Fax: 886-2-2267-2261
U.S.A.
Apacer Memory America, Inc.
386 Fairview Way, Suite102,
Milpitas, CA 95035
Tel: 1-408-518-8699